

NARMADA AGROBASE LTD.

Mfg. Delinter Cotton Seeds & Cattle Feed

CIN NO : L15494GJ2013PLC073468



Date: 11/11/2023

To,
Head - Listing Operations,
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001.

To,
The Corporate Relations Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandrakurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051.

SYMBOL: NARMADA
SCRIPT: 543643

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement for Un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023.

With reference to above subject, this is to inform you that we, Narmada Agrobase Limited (the "Company") are submitting herewith a copy of newspaper cutting regarding the unaudited financial results for quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 published in the Financial Express English edition, Ahmedabad and Financial Express, Gujarati edition (Vernacular Language), Ahmedabad on 11th November, 2023.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

FOR NARMADA AGROBASE LIMITED

SURESH CHANDRA GUPTA
Whole-time director
(DIN: 06473269)

Encl: As Above

Corp. Office : 401, Silicon Tower, Above Freezeland Restaurant, Nr. National Handloom, Law Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380009.
Tel. : +91-79-26448824, 40370886 + Mob. 94260 88802, 92274 04061

Regd. Office : 613/P-1, IJpura (Jethaji) Dhanpura Road, Tal. Jotana, Dist. Mehsana. (Gujarat) INDIA + Tele. : 02762 - 265165
e-mail : infonarmadaagrobase@gmail.com + www.narmadaagrobase.com

NARMADA AGROBASE LIMITED

(L15494GJ2013PLC073468)

Regd. office: 613/P-1, J Pura (Jethaj) Dhanpura Road, Tal. Jotana, Mahesana Gujarat 384421 India
 Email: inforarmadaagrobase@gmail.com • website: www.narmadaagrobase.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023 (RS. IN Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year		Year Ended
	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	31-03-2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations	1,740.73	794.79	1,324.39	1,935.52	5,002.60
Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	20.07	16.11	36.65	36.18	89.01
Profit/(loss) before tax	20.07	16.11	36.65	36.18	89.01
Profit/(loss) for the period after tax	17.02	11.07	27.08	28.09	65.22
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	17.02	11.07	27.08	28.09	65.22
Paid-up equity share capital	1,354.87	1,354.87	1,354.87	1,354.87	1,354.87
Earnings per equity share (Basic & Diluted)	0.13	0.08	0.20	0.21	0.48

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the company's website (www.narmadaagrobase.com) and Stock Exchanges website (www.nseindia.com) and (www.bseindia.com)
 2. The above result has been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 09th November, 2023.

For, Narmada Agrobase Limited
 Sd/-
Neerajkumar Sureshchandra Agrawal
 Chairman and Managing Director (DIN: 06473290)

Date: 09th November 2023
 Place: Ahmedabad

RAJKOT INVESTMENT TRUST LIMITED

CIN: L65910GJ1982PLC005301

Regd. Office: 526 Star Chambers Harihar Chowk, Rajkot, Gujarat 360001
 Corp. Office: Super Tex Tower Opposite Kinney Talkies, Ring Road, Surat-395002, GJ
 Email id: rajkotitd@gmail.com | Website: www.rjt.co.in | Ph: 07926422081

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2023
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	0.10	13.21	2.74	23.78	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(10.02)	0.10	(12.86)	5.13	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(10.02)	0.10	(12.86)	5.13	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(10.02)	0.10	(12.86)	1.93	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(10.02)	0.10	(12.86)	1.93	
6.	Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(1.00)	(0.01)	(1.29)	0.19	
	Diluted:	(1.00)	(0.01)	(1.29)	0.19	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.rjt.co.in and on the website of BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com)

For, RAJKOT INVESTMENT TRUST LIMITED
 Sd/-
Mosamben Keyur Mehta
 Managing Director (DIN: 09757064)

Date: 10.11.2023
 Place: Surat

JOLLY PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L70100GJ1981PLC004932

Regd. Off: 1107, 11th Floor, Ship Equestre Rajpath Club Road, Bodakdev Ahmedabad Gujarat -380054
 Website: www.jollyplasticindustriesltd.in | Email: jollyplasticindia@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs except Equity per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	6.06	22.25	38.53
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary before exceptional items and tax	-12.98	0.54	1.75
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	-12.98	0.54	1.75
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	-12.98	0.54	1.30
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	-12.98	0.54	1.30
6.	Equity share Capital	667.64	667.64	667.64
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earning Per share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	-	-	-
a	Basic	-0.019	0.001	0.002
b	Diluted	-0.019	0.001	0.002

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023, is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com & on Company's website www.jollyplasticindustriesltd.in

For Jolly Plastic Industries Limited
 Sd/-
Braj Mohan Singh
 Managing Director

Date: 09.11.2023
 Place: Gujarat

MANGALYA SOFT-TECH LIMITED

CIN: L32100GJ1992PLC017564

Regd. Office- Shop-304, "Sankalp Square-2", Nr. Deluxe Apartment, Nr. Kalgi Char Rasta, Jalaram Temple, Paldi, Ahmedabad-380006 E-mail: kushal@ratnakarsecurities.com, Contact no. 079-49005200

Extract Of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results For The Quarter And Half Year Ended On 30th September, 2023 (Rs. In lakhs Except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income From Operations (net)	0.00	0.00	0.00
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.09)	(0.24)	(4.62)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.09)	(0.24)	(4.62)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.09)	(0.24)	(4.62)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	(4.09)	(0.24)	(4.62)
6.	Equity Share Capital, (face value of Rs.10 each)	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.041)	(0.002)	(0.046)
	Diluted	(0.041)	(0.002)	(0.046)

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Financial Results ("Results") filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial Results are available on website of Stock Exchanges (i.e. www.bseindia.com) and website of the Company (i.e. www.mangalyasofttech.in)
 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 10, 2023.

For, Mangalya Soft-Tech Limited
 Sd/-
Ajay Jayantilal Shah
 Chairman & Managing Director (DIN: 00023582)

Date: 10/11/2023
 Place: Ahmedabad

EVEXIA LIFECARE LIMITED

CIN : L23100GJ1990PLC014692

(Regd. Office: VILL:TUNDAO, TAL: SALVI, VADODARA-391775, GUJARAT)
 E-mail id: info@evexialifecare.com | Website: www.evexialifecare.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total income from operations (net)	1,045.33	1,422.15	1,275.63	2,467.48	2,704.50	7,143.14
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(166.54)	29.79	65.10	(136.75)	66.23	152.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	(166.54)	29.79	65.10	(136.75)	66.23	152.96
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	(169.87)	22.04	28.52	(142.70)	29.35	66.67
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(169.87)	22.04	28.52	(142.70)	29.35	66.68
6.	Equity Share Capital	6,644.33	6,644.33	6,193.33	6,644.33	6,193.33	6,644.33
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.027)	0.03	0.005	(0.0235)	0.005	0.01
	Diluted:	(0.027)	0.03	0.005	(0.0235)	0.005	0.01

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended on 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.evexialifecare.com and on the website of BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com)

For, EVEXIA LIFECARE LIMITED
 Sd/-
JAYESH R. THAKKAR
 MANGING DIRECTOR (DIN : 01631093)

Date : 09/11/2023
 Place : Vadodara

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total income from operations	1,048.36	1,401.88	1,249.88	2,450.24	2,685.07	7,059.11
2.	Profit Before Tax	22.96	10.09	61.60	33.06	92.68	284.97
3.	Profit After Tax (After Other Comprehensive Income)	19.63	7.47	45.58	27.11	68.59	167.69

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended on 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.evexialifecare.com and on the website of BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com)

For, EVEXIA LIFECARE LIMITED
 Sd/-
JAYESH R. THAKKAR
 MANGING DIRECTOR (DIN : 01631093)

Date : 09/11/2023
 Place : Vadodara

Kotak Mahindra Bank

Registered Office : 27 BK, C 27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051, (Corporate Identity No. L65110MH1985PLC038137)
 Regional Office : Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd., 4th Floor, Siddhi Vinayak Complex, Near Shiv Ranjani Cross Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380015

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION CUM SALE

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Guarantor that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Authorized Officer of Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd., the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd., will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS" basis, offers are invited to submit online through the Web Portal of our e-Auction Service Partner, M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd. i.e. <https://www.bankauctions.com> by the undersigned for sale of the immovable property of which particulars are given below:-

Name of the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) / Mortgagee(s)	Demand Notice Date and Amount	Description of the Immovable properties	Reserve Price	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Date / Time of e-Auction
1. Ganpati Textiles Through Its Partner/Proprietor Mr. Narayan Prasad Mundra (Borrower) Mr. Narayan Prasad Mundra (Co Borrower/Guarantor)	Dt. 10/07/2019 Rs. 94,96,966.85/-	Flat No. 301, AshokaPavilion, Opp. Kapadia Health Club, New Civil Road, Surat-395001 Type of Possession-Physical	Rs. 52,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Two Lakh Only)	10% of Bid Amount Rs. 5,20,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Twenty Thousand Only)	07.12.2023 From 11:00 AM to 12:00 PM
2. Mr. ATUL TRADING (Borrower) 2. RAVJIHAI M. SARDHARA (Guarantor) 3. RAJESHBEHAI B. SARDHARA (Guarantor) 4. VIJAYABEN R. SARDHARA (Guarantor) 5. ATULBEHAI R. SARDHARA (Guarantor) (Loan A/c No. BBA WC 819044001204 630147L1010000095)	Dt. 25/08/2020 Rs. 82,13,910/-	Property 1: Residential Property located at Plot No.9 South Side Gamel Land Area Opp Level Patel Samaj, Opp Shiv Temple Street, Off Junagadh By Pass Road, Saravagad - Junagadh Gujarat-362001. Property 2: Residential Property located at Plot No.15/p South Side Gamel Land Area Opp Level Patel Samaj, Opp Shiv Temple Street, Off Junagadh By Pass Road, Saravagad - Junagadh Gujarat-362001. Property 3: Property bearing Survey No. 13, Ground Floor Situated at Survey No. 30 Gurudev Trading Co - 19, Sardar Patel Marketing Yard at Dolapara area in the limit of Junagadh Mahanagarपालिका - Junagadh Gujarat	Rs. 13,43,600/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Forty Three Thousand Six Hundred Only) Rs. 34,05,900/- (Rupees Thirty Four Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Only) Rs. 32,50,500/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Five Hundred Only)	10% of Bid Amount Rs. 1,34,360/- (Rupees One Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Only) Rs. 3,40,590/- (Rupees Three Lakh Forty thousand Five Hundred Ninety Only) Rs. 3,25,050/- (Rupees Three lakh Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred Only)	21.12.2023 From 11:00 AM to 12:00 PM
1. Mr. Pavan Anvithal Sharma 2. Mrs. Asha Sharma (Prospect No. 861102)	02-Feb-2022, Rs.4,03,674/- (Rupees Four Lakh Three Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Four Only)	All that part and parcel of the property bearing Sub-Plot Do.1-102, Area Measuring 80.81 Sq. Mtr, Vrindavan Township, R.S.No. 122 Palki Pali, 1, 124, 125 And 127, Jared To Waghadra Road, Village Palki, Jared, Vadodra, Gujarat, 391510 (Plot area admeasuring 549 sq. ft., Built up area admeasuring 350 sq.ft.)	Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand Only)	Rs. 2,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand Only)	30-Oct-2023
1. Mr. Dipakbhai Bansilal Koshi. 2. Mr. Bansilal Nataravel Koshi. 3. Mrs. Libabai Bansilal Koshi (Prospect No. 826936)	21-Feb-2023, Rs.7,40,799/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Four Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Nine Only)	All that part and parcel of the property bearing Plat No. D-307, Block D, Carpel Area 219 Sq. Ft., Super Built-Up Area 378 Sq.Ft., 3rd Floor, Dev Manek Apartment, Nr Balyadev Temple, Canal Road, Vatva, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India-382330.	Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand Only)	Rs. 2,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand Only)	31-Oct-2023

IMPORTANT TERMS & CONDITIONS OF SALE:-
 1) The Auction is conducted as per the further Terms and Conditions of the Bid document and as per the procedure set out therein. Bidders may go through the website of our E-Auction Service Provider, M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd. i.e. <https://www.bankauctions.com> for bid documents, the details of the secured asset put up for e-Auction and the Bid Form which will be submitted online.
 2) All the intending purchasers/ bidders are required to register their name in the Web Portal mentioned above as <https://www.bankauctions.com> and generate their User ID and Password in free of cost of their own to participate in the e-Auction on the date and time aforesaid.
 3) For any enquiry, information, support, procedure and online training on e-Auction, the prospective bidders may contact the M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd. Department of our e-Auction Service Partner M/s. Vinod Chauhan, through csd@disposalhub.com Tel. No.: +91 7291971124, 25, 26, Mobile No.: 9813887931 & E-mail ID: delhi@ctindia.com & support@bankauctions.com.
 4) To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized officer, there is no encumbrance in the property/ies. However, the intending bidders may inspect the property and its documents as mentioned above on any other date & time with prior appointment and they should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrance, title of property/ies put on e-Auction and claims/ right/ dues/ affecting the property prior to submitting their bid. The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute any commitment or any representation of KMBL. The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to KMBL. The Authorized Officer/ Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims/ rights/ dues.
 5) For participating in the e-Auction, intending purchasers/ bidders will have to submit/upload in the Web Portal (<https://www.bankauctions.com>) the details of payment of interest-free refundable Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the secured asset as mentioned above by way of Demand Draft in favour of Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited payable at Surat along with self-attested copies of the PAN Card, Aadhaar Card, Residence Address Proof, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof as specified above.
 The Borrower(s) / Mortgagee(s) / Guarantor(s) are hereby given STATUTORY 15 DAYS NOTICE UNDER RULE (6), 8(6) & 9(1) OF THE SARFAESI ACT to discharge the liability in full and pay the dues as mentioned above along with upto date interest and expenses within in fifteen days from the date of this notice failing which the Secured Asset will be sold as per the terms and conditions mentioned above. In case there is any discrepancy between the publications of sale notice in English and vernacular newspaper, then in case the English newspaper will supersede the vernacular newspaper and it shall be considered as the final copy, thus removing the ambiguity. If the borrower/guarantors/mortgagees pays the amount due to Bank, in full before the date of sale, auction is liable to be stopped. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, kindly visit our official website <https://www.kotak.com/en/bank-auctions.html> or contact the Authorized Officer Mr. Prashant Satpute on @972433999 / Mr. Ashok Motwani on @9873737351 after above mentioned Regional office of Bank.
 Special Instruction: e-Auction shall be conducted by our Service Provider, M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd. on behalf of Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited (KMBL), on pre-specified date, while the bidders shall be quoting from their own home/offices/ place of their bid as per their choice above the Reserve Price. Internet connectivity and other paraphernalia requirements shall have to be ensured by bidders themselves. Please note that failure of internet connectivity (due to any reason whatsoever it may be) shall be sole responsibility of bidders and neither KMBL nor C1 India Pvt. Ltd. shall be responsible for these unforeseen circumstances. In order to ward-off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives whatever required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and still be able to participate in the e-Auction successfully. However, it is requested to the Bidders(s) not to wait till the last moment to quote/improve his/her Bid to avoid any such complex situations.

Authorised Officer,
 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.
 Date : 11.11.2023, Place : Surat, Junagadh

Advait Infratech Limited

CIN: L45201GJ2010PLC059878

Registered Office: A-801 to 803, Sankalp Iconic Tower, Iscon Temple Cross Road, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad-380054. Phone: +91 079 4895 6677
 Email ID: cs@advaitinfra.com • Website: www.advaitinfra.com

Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting to Members

Notice is hereby given that the Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the company is scheduled to be held on Friday, 8th December, 2023 at 11.00 A.M (IST) at the registered office of the company situated at A/801 -A/803, Sankalp Iconic Tower, Nr. Iscon Cross Road, Bopal-Ambli Road, S.G.Highway, Ahmedabad-380054.

Notice of the Meeting setting out the Resolution proposed to be transacted thereat has been dispatched to the members. Notice and the said documents are available on the company's website www.advaitinfra.com and copies of said documents are also available for the inspection at the registered office of the company on all working days during the business hours up to the date of Extraordinary General Meeting. The company has completed dispatch of notice of EGM on 11th November, 2023.

The Company is providing remote e-voting facility ("remote e-voting") to its Members to cast their vote on all Resolutions set out in the Notice of EGM. Additionally, the company is providing facility of voting through poll paper during the EGM ("e-voting"). Detailed procedure for remote e-voting/ poll paper voting is provided in the Notice of EGM.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Act and the Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Members are provided with the facility to cast their votes on all resolution as set forth in the Notice convening the EGM using e-voting facility provided by NSDL. The company has fixed 1st December, 2023 (Cut-off Date) for ascertaining the shareholders holding shares who will be entitled to attend the EGM and cast their votes electronically in relation to the business to be transacted as per the notice of the EGM. The voting rights of the members shall be in proportion to the Equity Shares held by them in the Paid-up equity share capital of the company as on Friday, 1st December, 2023 (Cut off Date)

The period of remote e-voting will commence on 5th December, 2023 at 9.00 am and will end on 7th December, 2023 at 5.00 pm. During this period, the Members may cast their vote electronically. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL thereafter.

Any person receiving shares of the company and becomes a member of the company after the Notice has been sent electronically by the Company and holds shares as on the cut-off date may obtain the login ID and Password by sending a request to helpdesk.evoting@nsdlindia.com. However, if he/she is already registered with NSDL for remote e-voting, he/she can use his/her existing User ID and Password for casting votes.

In case of any queries pertaining to e-voting, members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and the e-voting manual available at www.evoting.nsdl.com under help section or contact a toll free number 022-4886 7000 and 022-2499 7000. In case of any grievances relating to e-voting, please contact Ms. Sarita Mote, National Security Depository Limited, Trade World "A" Wing, 4th Floor, Kamla Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013, Email-evoting@nsdl.co.in or aforesaid toll free number.

Mr. Rajesh Parekh and his failing Mr. Sharvil B. Suthar, Practicing Company Secretary have been appointed as the Scrutinizer for conducting the remote e-voting and voting during the meeting in a fair and transparent manner.

For Advait Infratech Limited
 Sd/-
Daisy Mehta
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date : 11th November, 2023
 Place : Ahmedabad

Indiainpress.com

I arrive at a conclusion not an assumption.

Inform your opinion with detailed analysis.

The Indian Express
 For the Indian Intellectual

Indiainpress.com

NAMOKAR TRADE (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: L51909WB1985PLC038407
Regd. Office : DIAMOND ARCADE, 5TH-FR, KL-504.68 JESSORE ROAD, KOLKATA-700001
Email: ratan.namokar@gmail.com, Website: www.namokartrade.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 (Rs in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	9-30-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	
1.	Total income from operations (net)	1.82	2.97	64.09	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter / year (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	(7.42)	(5.68)	9.33	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.42)	(5.68)	9.33	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.42)	(5.68)	6.90	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(7.42)	(5.68)	6.90	
6.	Equity Share Capital	240.85	240.85	240.85	
7.	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):				
	Basic:	(0.03)	(0.02)	0.03	
	Diluted:	(0.03)	(0.02)	0.03	

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity www.namokartrade.com.

b) Ind AS compliant Financial results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 10 November, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Ratan Lal Baid
(DIN-0706481)
Managing Director

Date: November 10, 2023
Place: Kolkata

COSMIC CRF LIMITED
CIN: L27100WB2021PLC250447
Registered Office: 19, Monohar Pukur Road, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700029
email: cs@cosmiccrf.com, Phone : +91 33796 47499 website: www.cosmiccrf.com

UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	12349.77	10890.73	1258.58
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	773.30	787.49	80.49
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	773.30	787.49	80.49
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	679.46	560.71	80.49
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-
6.	Equity Share Capital	692.20	510.00	510.00
7.	Earning per Equity Share (Basic)	11.28	11.67	1.83
7.	Earning per Equity Share (Diluted)	11.28	11.67	1.83

Notes on Standalone Financials Results:

1. The above results published in accordance with Reg. 33 of SEBI (LODR), 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 10, 2023. The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Accounting Standards ("AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 7 of Companies (Accounts) Rules 2014 by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and amendments therefor.

2. As per Ministry of Corporate Affairs Notification dated February 16, 2015, Companies whose securities are Listed on SME Exchange as referred to in Chapter XB of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009 are exempted from the compulsory requirement of adoption of Ind AS.

3. The Company's operating segment based on the company's products include Iron & Steel based railway wagon parts & components etc under one segment, therefore separate segment reporting is not applicable.

4. The Company is implementing its Expansion Project (CAPEX) as stated in Prospectus and planning to complete the expansion project within the scheduled time.

5. Earning per share have been calculated on the weighted average of the share capital outstanding during the end of the half year i.e. 30th September/ or at the end of the year. Half Yearly EPS is not annualised.

6. Pursuant to an order by Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta (Division Bench) dated 30th August, 2023 has appointed an Ex Supreme Court Judge as the Sole Arbitrator to adjudicate the issues and differences between the parties pertaining to the Business Transfer Agreement dated January 19, 2022 involving the Contingent Liability amounting to Rs. 1034.33 Lakhs. The instant matter is pending for adjudication and financial effect if any will be provided on settlement of the issue.

7. The Company has revalued the Property, Plant & Equipment based on valuation report dated 14th June, 2023 issued by the Registered Valuer and adopted its value resulting in Revaluation Reserve of Rs. 4473.95 Lakhs and corresponding increase in Property, Plant & Equipment. In view of the same incremental depreciation of Rs. 110.07 Lakhs has been adjusted against Revaluation Reserve and transfer to Retained Earnings.

8. During the current period the company has successfully won a bid through CIRP under price challenge mechanism dated 11th October, 2023 for acquisition of a Company with Shed /Structure, Building and Plant & Machinery etc situated at Domjur, District-Howrah, WB having similar line of activities. The approval from CoC/ NCLT is awaited in this respect. The Company is anticipating the production capacity of the company will increase substantially on completion of the acquisition.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Cosmic CRF Limited
SD/-
Aditya Vikram Birla
Managing Director
DIN:06613927

Place : Kolkata
Date : 10th November, 2023

DECO-MICA LIMITED
(Corporate Identify Number : L20299GJ1988PLCO10807)
Regd. Office : 306, 3rd Floor, Ison Mall, Star Bazar Building, Jodhpur Char Rasta, Ahmedabad - 380 015

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Year ended on 31/03/2023 (Audited)
		Quarter ended on 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended on 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended on 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	1847.77	1637.79	2267.17	3485.56	4247.17	7907.89
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	80.12	15.75	55.33	95.87	115.24	329.69
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	57.34	10.84	41.42	68.18	82.54	228.22
4.	Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	(2.17)	(2.17)	0.15	(4.34)	0.29	(8.67)
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	420.00	420.00	420.00	420.00	420.00	420.00
6.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (Before & After extra-ordinary items) (face value of Rs.10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic : EPS (Rs.)	1.37	0.26	0.99	1.62	1.97	5.43
	Diluted : EPS (Rs.)	1.37	0.26	0.99	1.62	1.97	5.43

Notes:

(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.decocaltd.com

(2) The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Thursday, 9th November, 2023.

By Order the Board of Directors For, DECO-MICA LIMITED
sd/- Mr. Vijaykumar D. Agarwal
Managing Director & CEO - DIN No: 01869337

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 09/11/2023

Jyoti Ltd.
Water • Power • Progress
Nanubhai Amin Marg, Industrial Area, P.O. Chemical Industries, Vadodara - 390 003. Ph.: +91 6353070339 / 6353070343, Fax: +91-265-2281871
Website : http://www.jyoti.com Email : jyotiltd@jyoti.com, CIN:L36990GJ1943PLC000363

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended		
		30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from operations	4054	4335	7160	4054	4335	7160
2.	Profit / (Loss) Before Interest, Tax, Depreciation & Amortisation (EBITDA)	205	24	381	205	24	381
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	63	66	103	63	66	103
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	59	17	102	62	26	110
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	59	17	102	62	26	110
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	64	18	109	67	27	117
7.	Equity Share Capital	2309	2309	2309	2309	2309	2309
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised)	0.26	0.07	0.44	0.27	0.11	0.48

Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023, of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.jyoti.com and the Stock Exchange's website at www.bseindia.com.

For Jyoti Limited
Rahul Nanubhai Amin
Chairman & Managing Director,
DIN : 00167987

Place : Vadodara
Date : 10-11-2023

MAZDA LIMITED
Regd. Office : C/1-39/13/16 GIDC Naroda, Ahmedabad - 382 330
CIN : L29120GJ1990PLC014293

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs in Lacs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	
		30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)		31/03/2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	6,370.90	5,304.95	5,240.76	11,675.85	8,201.27	19,385.80
2.	Net Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities before tax, exceptional or extra-ordinary items	833.85	966.36	536.37	1,800.21	1,248.07	3,572.23
3.	Net Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities after tax	619.14	769.69	389.54	1,388.83	939.10	2,662.64
4.	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	619.14	769.69	389.54	1,388.83	939.10	2,662.64
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	611.56	751.22	398.26	1,362.78	938.53	2,672.04
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 per share)	400.50	400.50	400.50	400.50	400.50	400.50
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	18,189.74
8.	Basic and Diluted Earnings per share of ₹ 10/- each	15.46	19.22	9.73	34.68	23.45	66.48

NOTE:

(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30/09/2023 are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.bseindia.com and nseindia.com as well as on the Company's Website i.e. www.mazdalimited.com.

(ii) The aforesaid financial results were placed before and reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 09/11/2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on the same date.

FOR & ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF MAZDA LIMITED
PERCY AVARI
WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR
DIN:00499114

PLACE : AHMEDABAD
DATE : 10/11/2023

Dhani Services Limited
(CIN: L74110DL1995PLC069631)
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 (Rs in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	
		30.09.23 (Unaudited)	30.09.23 (Unaudited)	30.09.22 (Unaudited)	31.03.23 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	98.58	218.17	130.16	608.53
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(89.44)	(172.51)	(97.75)	(507.59)
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(89.44)	(172.51)	(97.75)	(507.59)
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(104.94)	(199.47)	(87.29)	(481.31)
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	(106.56)	(198.79)	(85.74)	(471.85)
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹2/- per Equity Share)	121.64	121.64	121.19	121.63
7.	Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- per Equity Share) *(EPS for the quarters and six months not annualised)				
	-Basic (Amount in ₹)	(1.81)*	(3.45)*	(1.62)*	(8.31)*
	-Diluted (Amount in ₹)	(1.81)*	(3.45)*	(1.62)*	(8.31)*

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website (http://www.dhani.com) and on the website of BSE (http://www.bseindia.com) and NSE (http://www.nseindia.com).

Notes to the Financial Results:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 10 November 2023.

2. Key Standalone Financial Information:

Particulars	(Rs in Crores)			
	Quarter ended 30.09.23 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.23 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.22 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.23 (Audited)
Total Income	28.78	57.63	27.20	109.29
Profit / (Loss) before Tax	12.26	24.77	12.47	54.82
Profit / (Loss) for the year	5.75	11.59	5.95	25.14

Registered Office: 1/1 E, First Floor, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi 110 008.
(CIN: L74110DL1995PLC069631)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Divyesh B. Shah
Whole-time Director & COO

Place : Mumbai
Date : 10 November 2023

TOURISM FINANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
Regd. Office: 4th Floor Tower - 1, NBCC Plaza, Pushp Vihar Sector 5, Saket, New Delhi - 110017
Ph.: +91-11-29561180, 47472200
Email: ho@tfcilt.com, website: www.tfcilt.com, CIN:L65910DL1989PLC034812

EXTRACT OF THE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	30.06.2023 (Reviewed)	30.09.2022 (Reviewed)	30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	30.09.2022 (Reviewed)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	5,780.03	5,916.18	5,763.88	11,696.21	12,041.46	23,145.21
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,375.12	2,936.91	2,169.66	5,312.03	5,317.81	10,936.97
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,375.12	2,936.91	2,169.66	5,312.03	5,317.81	10,936.97
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	1,875.12	2,436.91	1,969.66	4,312.03	4,467.81	8,794.95
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,242.80	2,435.70	2,286.22	4,678.50	4,784.37	9,169.09
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	85,880.57	95,092.31	88,322.18	85,880.57	88,322.18	92,673.25
8.	Securities Premium Account	11,497.75	11,514.58	11,564.87	11,497.75	11,564.87	11,531.22
9.	Net worth	94,917.81	1,04,129.55	97,359.42	94,917.81	97,359.42	1,01,710.49
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	99,883.12	96,952.63	92,023.56	99,883.12	92,023.56	99,883.12
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.11:1	0.94:1	0.96:1	1.11:1	0.96:1	0.98:1
13.	Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹10/- each) - not annualised						
	- Basic (₹)	2.07	2.70	2.18	4.77	4.94	9.73
	- Diluted (₹)	2.07	2.70	2.18	4.77	4.94	9.73
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Notes:

1. The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 10, 2023. These results have been Reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, who have issued an unmodified report thereon.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.tfcilt.com.

3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the Stock Exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.tfcilt.com.

for Tourism Finance Corporation of India Ltd.
(Anoop Bali)
Whole Time Director & CFO

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 10, 2023

NARMADA AGROBASE LIMITED
(L15494GJ2013PLC07468)
Regd office: 613/P-1, IJ Pura (Jethaj) Dhanupura Road, Tal. Jotana, Mahesana Gujarat 384421 India
Email: infonarmadaagrobase@gmail.com • website: www.narmadaagrobase.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year		Year Ended
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	1,140.73	794.79	1,324.39	1,935.52	5,002.60	
Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	20.07	16.11	36.65	36.18	89.01	
Profit/(loss) before tax	20.07	16.11	36.65	36.18	89.01	
Profit/(loss) for the period after tax	17.02	11.07	27.08	28.09	65.22	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	17.02	11.07	27.08	28.09	65.22	
Paid-up equity share capital	1,354.87	1,354.87	1,354.87	1,354.87	1,354.87	
Earnings per equity share (Basic & Diluted)	0.13	0.08	0.20	0.21	0.48	

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the company's website (www.narmadaagrobase.com) and Stock Exchanges website (www.nseindia.com) and (www.bseindia.com).

2. The above result has been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 09th November, 2023.

For, Narmada Agrobase Limited
SD/-
Neerajkumar Sureshchandra Agrawal
Chairman and Managing Director (DIN: 06473290)

Date: 09th November 2023
Place: Ahmedabad

sempcorp

MALWA SOLAR POWER GENERATION PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN: U40106DL2017PTC313507

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs. in thousands except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total income	1,09,364.64	96,146.76	4,94,915.78
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	30,632.82	(1,81,009.00)	(93,526.35)
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	30,632.82	(1,81,009.00)	(93,526.35)
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	23,020.56	(1,81,009.00)	(93,526.35)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	23,020.56	(1,81,009.00)	(93,526.35)
6.	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	6,51,000.00	6,51,000.00	6,51,000.00
7.	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,17,449.98	95,898.92	1,43,144.81
8.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9.	Net Worth	9,68,449.98	7,46,898.92	7,94,144.81
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	17,33,743.31	18,26,466.28	17,80,967.00
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio			